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SLNO, LEGEND | MASONRY - LINTEL - | g o oypr A TION
OPENING HEIGHT
01 D! 1200 x 2450 2450 PANNELED DOOR
02 D2 1000 X 2450 7450 FLUSH DOOR
03 D3 750 X 2450 2450 FLUSH DOOR
04 SD VARIES, MIN. 1800 X 2450 2450 SLIDING DOOR
05  FCD VARJES, MIN. 1200 X 2150 2150 FIRE DOOR
06 RS VARIES, SHUTTER 4000 ROLLING SHUTTER
08 Wi 2400 X 2150 2450 GLAZED WINDOW, OPENABLE
09 w2 1800 X 2150 2450 DO
10 W3 1500 X 1200 2450 DO
1 W4 1200 X 1200 2450 DO
12 W5 900 X 1200 2450 DO
13 W6 600 X 2150 2450 DO
14 GS VARIES, MIN. 1800 X 2450 2450 DO

T.ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2.ALL EXJERNAL WALLS ARE 250/200 thk.8 ALL INTERNAL WALLS ARE
125/100 thk.
3.THE REPTH OF U.G.W.R. & S.T.P. SHALL NEVER EXCEED THE DEPTH OF
FOUNDATION.
4. BRICK WORK 200/250 th. WITH MORTAR 1:4 & BRICK WORK 125/100 th WITH
MORTAR 1:4 MIX
5.ALL CONCRETE OF R.C.C. WORKS AS SPECIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

N

6.GRADE OF STEEL AS SPECIFIED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

7.ALL SORTS OF PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES WILL BE TAKEN AT THE TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION. '
B8.OTHER ITEMS ARE AS PER 1.5. SPECIFICATION.

DRAWINGS.

7.THiS DRAWING SHALL 8E READ i CORTURETION WITH ALUOTHER RELEYANT

SPECIFICATIONS:-

1.ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED..
2.ALL EXTERNAL WALLS ARE 2507200 thk.& ALL INTERNAL WALLS ARE
125/100 thk.
3.THE DEPTH OF U.G.W.R. & S.T.P. SHALL NEVER EXCEED THE DEPTH OF
FOUNDATION, .
- 4:BRICK WORK 200/259 th. WITH MORTAR _1:6-&-BRIGK-WORK-125/100 th WITH
" MORTAR 1:4 MIX . .
5.ALL CONCRETE OF R.C.C. WORKS AS SPECIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6.GRADE OF STEEL AS SPECIFIED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
7.ALL SORTS OF PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES WILL BE TAKEN AT THE TIME OF

CONSTRUCTION.
; 8.0OTHER ITEMS ARE AS PER I.5. SPECIFICATION. ' .
9.THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DRAWINGS.
DECLARATION OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER:
. UNDERSIGNED HAS INSPECTED THE SITE AND CARRIED OUT SOIL
INVESTIGATION THEREON. IT 1S CERTIFY THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE
§ SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM THE PROPQOSED
I CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM.PROPOSED HEREIN IS
SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW
: For C. E. Testing Company Pvt. ttd.
Geotechnical Consuitant
SIGNATURE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGG.
CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DRAWING OF
BOTH FOUNDATION AND SUPER STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING HAS
BEEN MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING THE
v SEISMIC LOAD AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA AND
CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECTS.
 ANKIT AGARWALA
. B.E.(CIVIL), ME (STR)
G. ENG, M.LSTRUCT. E. (LONDON)
Mcmbership Na.-078392965
KMC EMPANELL ED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,
CLASS-1,E.S.E. 1/172
SIGNATURE OF STRUCTURAL ENGG.
| HAVE REVIEWED / CHECKED THE STRUCTURAL DRAWING AND DESIGN DETAILS OF
THIS PROJECT WHICH HAS BEEN DONE COMPLYING RELEVANT I.S. CODE
INCLUDING SEISMIC AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE. | CERTIFY THAT THE
et SIS g e P R e T A TR S R T I, A A e AT T DR Y e e e
AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE. '
e T UTPAL -SANTRA Lo R ST e T e e
B.C.E, M. C.E.(STRUCT))
F.I.E.-F1212601
KMC Empanelled Structural Reviewer
(E.S.R-(I) 5810
SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER.
WE DO HERE BY UNDERTAKE WiTH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT - { 1 ) WE SHALL ENGAGE ARCHITECT & E.S.E DURING
CONSTRUCTION, { 2) WE SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF ARCHITECT & E.SE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE
BUILDING { ASPER B.SPLAN ). ( 3) K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY CF THE
BUILDING & ABJCINING STRUCTURE, { 4 ) IF ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE, THEKMC
AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE THE SANCTION PLAN. ( 5) THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER RESERVOIR AND SEPTIC TANK
WILL BE UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF ARCHITECT/ESE.
Chowringhee Residency Private Limited
VWAA*fj“
Constituted Attorney
SIGNATURE OF OWNER.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ERECTION OF BUILDING ON PREMISES NO. 42B, CHGWRINGHEE
ROAD, KOLKATA-700071,IS UNDER MY SUPERVISION. I ALSO CERTIFY THAT THE PROPOSED
CHANGES IN LAYOUT HAS BEEN DRAWN AS PER PROVISION OF K.M.C BUILDING RULES 2009,
é\ !3\\, %&_D}\__
SUBIR KUMAR BASU
Registered Architect
Regn. No.- CA/78/4375
L SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT. L N S

PROJECT :

PROPOSED 2B+G+44 STORIED (HT.- 157.93 M.) RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING (TOWER-2) AND CESC DISTRICBUTION BUILDING (HT.-
6.5 M.) U/S 394 OF K.M.C. ACT '1980' & U/R 69A(1)(C) OF K.M.C.
BUILDING RULE 2009. WITH SUPERSEEDING THE SANCTIONED
PLAN VIDE B.P. RQ. 2022070139 DATED 07/11/2022, IN ADDITION WITH
EXISTING (G+62)STORIED (HT.+249.36 M.) RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
(TOWER-1)AND 2B +G+V STORIED (HT.+19.20 M.} MLCP BUILDING
AT PRE. NO. 42B CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700071,
WARD-63, BOROUGH-VIL

THE PREVIOUS BUILDING PERMIT NO. 2012070281, DATED.
14.12.2012 & REVALIDATED FOR 5 YEARS FROM 14.12.17.
APPROVED BY DY.CE (C) BLDG. BR-VII, DATED-16.3.18
SUBSEQUENTLY REGULARIZED U/R 26 (2a) & 2(b) APPROVED
BY M.B.C. MEETING DATED 20.06.2018

FURTHER SANCTIONED U/S 394 VIDE BUILDING

PERMIT NO. 2018070238, DATED. 18.01.2019 AND COMPLETION
CERTIFICATE OBTAINED FOR TOWER-1 AND MLCP BUILDING
VIDE COMPLETION CASE NUMBER 2021070001 DATED
26.04.2021. '

ARCHITECT:-

Subir Kumar Basu
4, Broad Sireet, kolkata — 700019
(T) +91 33 22870333, (F) +91 33 22833043

(E) basu_subirkumar@yahoo.com

Discipline:
ARCHITECTURAL
Drawing Title:
SECTION A-A
Designed: Drawn: Checked: Approved:
G.N S. CHAKRABORTY S. K. BASU
Drawing No: _ Sheet size & Sheet NO.
Scale:
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Plan for Water Supply arrangemant inciuding Before starting any Construction the
SEMILI G. & O. H. reservoirs should be i site must conform with tz ians sanctioned
submitted at the Offioe of the E«-Engmaeer Water and all theconditions as progosed in the plan S
Supply and the sanotien obtamed before should be fiiffilleq. o
proceading with the werk of Water Supply any The validity of the written permission S
Pdewat:on may iead o disconnaction/ce moltion, | 1o execute the work is subject 1o the above
R l cenditions. ) -
No 7ain water pipe should be fixed .rﬂ [ - e AN
discharged on Read er Fostpath. Desngr} of aif Structurai Mermbers ) o
Drainzae plan shwic pe submitted at thc;uféngc th::t of t:: gundatfor\ < / .
the Barough Execuee Lneneer's Office uid cenferm i ‘."“f"ﬁ wi e ‘o
and (ha ssnctien obaiiwd before || SPeCified in the Netiensd "*kﬂ.‘,? * oo '
proceecing with tne dramage work. Code of India
\.. y S )
f A suitabie pump has to be providuc lﬂ_ All lBui{ding Materials t -
pumping unfiltered water for the‘s distribution & construction shouI:i o nfeces.sary
to the flushing cisterns and urinals in thae. standered specified i c:n orm.s.tu
building incase unfiltsred waier from sireet T _P c |._ in the Natisnal
main is not availab!a ‘ ' Building Code of india,
\ i~ v,
_ R
. Non Commencement of Erection/
DEVIATION WOULS NEAN BENOLITION Re-Erection within Five year will
Require Fresh Application for Sanction e L
&~ AE— - i - "' - s
THE SANCYIQN 13 YALIED e e FREE FRON A et
' NSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAZ ; -. -
ur TO'QMZ‘Q}X" ﬁ% gOLLUTION ACCORDING TO UNDERTAKING SUBMITTED r§ $oge n
' . AS PER AMENDMENT D1. 11.01.2019 VIDE NO. QSEMMS{;();;” oy g‘ 0% & g
Do ,
Approved By . L40c. paelln g APRT2T OF SCHEDULE-IV OF KMC BUILDING RULE é{ 855,
L3 . - : L - a— c
The Building Commities /- st LEJweo =
L7422 [APF’RO\/ED 57332
e 235829
- Y | ASSISTANVENT ~EER (C) 3g8_ 3=
BOROUUN 17 N2 B g_
_ BoRoen NEERN T
- - - - _
m--@bﬂ%?&-m‘-?-’?‘"--‘jj-j' Y an 2 x:: 39 =
Date- £fyaf g, Borogh o2 " The sanction refers to the proposed 28,053
b Eﬁ” L portion shown in red and the Executive o8 8S :' ® .
Ex. Eflgineer / Asst Ergineer . imission as to : @
Bor. No.yjj.. Bo/ No.y/l. Engineers makes No admiss N ‘,3, E Sz
P ~ —— the comectness of the pian. - T<e8r =
ButLois peprTN R, ~ ——| $535ic
“ Provision f v e . Necessary steps should e taken s
hea n1or use of solar energy in the form of SOla—rw for the safety of the lives of the
,. eater and / or solar photo-cells shall be adjoining Bublic and private }
réquired under Rule 147 of Building ruf prg;:g; - properios duhg e T L
= | complety f €, <009 and
N ”dp on certificate will not be 1ssyad case of
k;u mg Wlth@ut haV!ﬂg SUCh prowsron n Approved Silbje(:f to Compliance
J of raquisition of West Banga! Fire $
; ——— _ = Services. If anv i
..+ _._] CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED _ «’";-‘-\x N
TO PREVENT MOSCUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRED L e S, ) ST ) T e - =~ - S .
U/S 496 (1) & (2) OF CMC ACT 1980. IN SUCH MANNER PRIGE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER = T
SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTION & FARTICULARLY e :
LIFT WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT CURING SITES, OPEN ) "0(’7[9—)@3 .
RECEPTACLES ETC. MUST BE “MPITED COMPLETELY oo RAIARUNKeRL Ly
TWICE £\ - o ] .
— ——— (ReSENTIAL BUILDING _
I & S e d Db e b
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